

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: <u>directorshdjammu@gmail.com</u>

Subject: Practical-Training in SAC-Part I for Jr. Scale Accounts Officer (Probs.) - Relieving thereof. Reference: Order No. 94-NZATI of 2023 dated 02.12.2023 of Director Finance/Principal Northern Zonal Accountancy Training Institute Jammu.

## ORDER No. 14 -SHDJ of 2024 DATED: 05.01.2024

The following Jr. Scale Accounts Officer (Probationers) who have been deputed in this Directorate for undergoing Practical Training w.e.f 06.12.2023 to 05.01.2024 are hereby relieved from this Directorate today on 05.01.2024 A.N and shall report to Director Finance/Principal Northern Zonal Accountancy Training Institute, Jammu for further duties:-

S. No	Name of the Accounts Officer (Probs.)
1.	Ms. Huma Anjum Wani
2.	Ms. Ifra Anjum Wani

The above mentioned Officers remained present in this Directorate w.e.f 06.12.2023 to 05.01.2024.

Sd/-

(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director.

No. DSHJ-ESTTOGAZ/31/2022/15739-41

Dated: 05.01.2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director Finance/Principal Northern Zonal Accountancy Institute, Jammu for information.
- 2. Accounts Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 3. Concerned(s) for information.

Dr. Surinde Gupta), Deputy Director/(C entral). 05.01.24